

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



ORDER NO: 19JK ERA of 2018

DATED: 0/-02.2018

Consequent upon joining of Sh. Rakesh Kher, I/c Executive Engineer (Mechanical) on 20.01.2018 in compliance to Govt. Order No:- 37-PW of 2018 dated.18.01.2018, his services are placed at the disposal of Project Manager, Hydraulic, for assignment of further duties to the concerned.

By order

J&K ERA

No: ERA/CEO//389/ Adm/429-34

Dated: -0/-02.2018

Copy to:-

- Chef Executive Officer, J&K ERA for information.
- 2. Director Jammu, J&K ERA for information.
- Project Manager (Hydraulic) J&K ERA Jammu for information. 3.
- Sh. Rakesh Kher, I/C Executive Engineer for compliance. 4.
- Accounts Officers, PIU ERA Jammu for information.
- 6. System Manager Jammu for digitization.